

# ALTA® SHORT FORM COMMITMENT FOR AN ALTA SHORT FORM RESIDENTIAL LOAN POLICY Issued By

## WFG NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

#### NOTICE

**IMPORTANT—READ CAREFULLY:** THIS COMMITMENT IS AN OFFER TO ISSUE A SHORT FORM LOAN POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE. ALL CLAIMS OR REMEDIES SOUGHT AGAINST THE COMPANY INVOLVING THE CONTENT OF THIS COMMITMENT OR THE POLICY MUST BE BASED SOLELY IN CONTRACT.

THIS COMMITMENT IS NOT AN ABSTRACT OF TITLE, REPORT OF THE CONDITION OF TITLE, LEGAL OPINION, OPINION OF TITLE, OR OTHER REPRESENTATION OF THE STATUS OF TITLE. THE PROCEDURES USED BY THE COMPANY TO DETERMINE INSURABILITY OF THE TITLE, INCLUDING ANY SEARCH AND EXAMINATION, ARE PROPRIETARY TO THE COMPANY, WERE PERFORMED SOLELY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE COMPANY, AND CREATE NO EXTRACONTRACTUAL LIABILITY TO ANY PERSON, INCLUDING A PROPOSED INSURED.

THE COMPANY'S OBLIGATION UNDER THIS COMMITMENT IS TO ISSUE A POLICY TO A PROPOSED INSURED IDENTIFIED IN SCHEDULE A IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF THIS COMMITMENT. THE COMPANY HAS NO LIABILITY OR OBLIGATION INVOLVING THE CONTENT OF THIS COMMITMENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON.

### **COMMITMENT TO ISSUE POLICY**

Subject to the Notice; Schedule B, Part I—Requirements; Schedule B—Part II—Exceptions; and the Commitment Conditions of the American Land Title Association (ALTA) Commitment for Title Insurance (08-01-2016) incorporated herein by reference, WFG National Title Insurance Company, a South Carolina company (the "Company"), commits to issue the Policy described in Schedule A. This Commitment is effective as of the Commitment Date shown in Schedule A only when the Company has entered in Schedule A both a specified dollar amount as the Proposed Policy Amount and the name of the Proposed Insured.

If all of the Schedule B, Part I—Requirements have not been met within 180 days after the Commitment Date, this Commitment terminates and the Company's liability and obligation end.

THIS COMMITMENT DOES NOT REPUBLISH ANY COVENANT, CONDITION, RESTRICTION, OR LIMITATION CONTAINED IN ANY DOCUMENT REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT TO THE EXTENT THAT THE SPECIFIC COVENANT, CONDITION, RESTRICTION, OR LIMITATION VIOLATES STATE OR FEDERAL LAW BASED ON RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, SEXUAL ORIENTATION, GENDER IDENTITY, HANDICAP, FAMILIAL STATUS, OR NATIONAL ORIGIN.

**In Witness Whereof**, WFG NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this commitment to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers as of Date of Commitment shown in Schedule A.

WFG NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

By: President

ATTEST:

Secretary



This page is only a part of a 2016 ALTA® Short Form Commitment for Title Insurance issued by WFG National Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I—Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II—Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

#### **NOTICE TO INDIANA POLICYHOLDERS**

WFG National Title Insurance Company is dedicated to serving your title insurance needs. This dedication extends not only to providing services to reduce the risk of loss of your title to the insured real property, but to resolving your valid claim under the policy in a fair and timely fashion.

Questions regarding your policy or coverage should be directed to:
WFG National Title Insurance Company
12909 SW 68th Pkwy., Suite 350,
Portland, OR 97223
(800) 334-8885
(503) 431-8500
claims@wfgnationaltitle.com

If you (a) need the assistance of the governmental agency that regulates insurance; or (b) have a complaint you have been unable to resolve with your insurer you may contact the Department of Insurance by mail, telephone or email:

State of Indiana Department of Insurance
Consumer Services Division
311 West Washington Street, Suite 300
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Consumer Hotline: (800) 622-4461; (317) 232-2395
Complaints can be filed electronically at www.state.in.us/idoi

This notice applies to policies issued in Indiana or insured land in Indiana.